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  Official Result of 2016 RTTC 12 Hour  
National Championship 

Incorporating the Welsh CA 12 Hour Championship 
And the Western TTA 12 Hour Championship 

Sunday 26th June 2016 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules, Regulations and Championship 
Conditions by South Wales District Council. 

 
Event Secretary: 
Robin Field, 89 Velindre Road, Whitchurch, Cardiff.  CF14 2TG 

 
Chief Marshall: 
Bridget Boon, Severn RC 

 
Timekeepers 
Start Timekeeper: Robin Field Cardiff Byways C.C -  Pusher Off Ritchie Tout Cardiff Byways CC. 
Chief Timekeeper: Tudor Thomas Bynea C.C. 

 
Officials, Observers and Marshalls 
Ian and Bridget Boon Severn RC 
John Shehan Bynea CC 
Ian Smith CC Cardiff (Welsh CA) 
Gerry McGarr Gloucester City CC 
Will Bevan Ross on Wye & Dist CC 
Julie Stephens Ross on Wye & Dist CC 
Bob Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RC 
Members of South Wales DC and West DC Clubs. 

 
Feed Team 
Paul Robinson Welsh CA. (Neutral Feed - Team Leader) 
Members of Abercynon RC, EC Cycles, CC Blaenau Gwent + Members of South Wales DC and West DC 
Clubs. 
 

Circuit Timekeepers & Recorders 
TK1 Tudor Thomas Bynea CC, Paul Robinson Welsh CA 
TK2 Norman James, Richard Tucker & Keith Ewing Ogmore Valley Whs 
TK3 Glenda & John Fisher Welsh CA & Alf Williams Port Talbot Whs 
TK4 Phyl & Terry Harradine CC Topp  
TK5 Bridget Boon Severn RC, Bernie Brown Western TTA 
TK6 Ian Boon Severn RC, Brian Griffiths Clevedon & Dist RC 
TK7 Stuart Edinborough & Dave Unsworth, Hereford & Dist Whs CC 
TK8 Martyn Heritage-Owen, www.realteam.co.uk & Janet Tebbutt Cavalier CC 
TK9 Jill & Paul Colman, Pembrokeshire Velo 
TK10 Len Samuel & Eddie Malarczyk Cwmcarn Paragon RC 

 
CTT - UKAD Liaison Officer 
Nick Sharpe Buxton CC CTT National Secretary (Legal and Corporate)   

CTT Representative  
Roger Wakeling Antelope RT. 
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RTTC National Awards 
Men 

Pos. First 
Name 

Surname Club Distance 
(miles) 

Award 

1st  Danny Grieves G.S. Metro 294.02 Gilt RTTC Medallion, 
Championship Trophy & Cap 

2nd Tejvan Pettinger Sri Chinmoy 
Cycling Team 

283.90 Silver RTTC Medallion 

3rd  Gregory Woodford Reading CC 278.98 Bronze RTTC Medallion 

 
Women 

Pos. First 
Name 

Surname Club Distance 
(miles) 

Award 

1st Katja Rietdorf Born to Bike – 
Bridgtown Cycles 

257.94 Gilt RTTC Medallion, 
Championship Trophy & Cap 

2nd Crystal Spearman Nopinz 255.86 Silver RTTC Medallion 

3rd Lynne Biddulph Born to Bike – 
Bridgtown Cycles 

242.72 Bronze RTTC Medallion 

 
Team  

Men Royal Navy & 
Royal Marines CA 

Garry Drew, Leon 
Marshall, James Scott 

794.78  Miles Gilt RTTC Medallions & 
Championship Shield 

Women Camel Valley C & 
TC 

Ginine Gronwalt, Helen 
Willis, Catherine Snell 

590.67 Miles Gilt RTTC Medallions & 
Championship Shield 

 
Age Awards (Men) 

Age 
Range. 

First 
Name 

Surname Club Distance (miles) 

40-44 Steven Abraham North Bucks RC 241.08 

45-49 Nigel Haigh Strategic Lions 276.92 

50-54 Garry Drew Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 274.51 

55-59 Gregory Woodford Reading CC 278.98 

60-64 James McKenzie CC Ashwell 244.88 

65-69 Chris Scawn Plymouth Corinthian CC 253.87 

75-79 John Murphy Gloucester City CC 214.38 
 

Age Awards (Women) 

40-44 Ginine Gronwalt Camel Valley C & TC 215.41 

45-49 Katja Rietdorf Born to Bike – Bridgtown Cycles 257.94 

50-54 Helen Willis Camel Valley C & TC 211.69 
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Welsh CA Awards – 2016 (in addition to the National Championship Awards) 

 
Pos. First 

Name 
Surname Club Distance 

(miles) 
Award 

1st  Danny Grieves G.S. Metro 294.02* 
(Welsh 
Competition 
Record) 

WCA Championship Cap. 
Temple Trophy (for one year) 
Welsh CA Medallion 
Invitation to WCA BAR Lunch 

2nd Tejvan Pettinger Sri Chinmoy Cycling 
Team 

283.90 Welsh CA Medallion 

3rd Gregory Woodford Reading CC 278.98 Welsh CA Medallion 

1st WCA Dean Ware EC Cycles 267.56 Reub Giles Cup (for one year)  
Welsh CA Medallion 

1st Woman Katja Rietdorf Born to Bike – 
Bridgtown Cycles 

257.94* 
(Welsh 
Competition 
Record) 

WCA Championship Cap.  
Welsh Championship Trophy (for 
one year) Welsh CA Medallion 
Invitation to WCA BAR Lunch 

Novice  Danny Grieves G.S. Metro 294.02 Welsh 12 Hr Novice Cup 
(for one year)  

Welsh CA Medallion 

Mersey 
24hr/Welsh 
CA 12hr 

Steven Abraham North Bucks RC 680.50 Marcher Trophy (for one year) 
 Welsh CA Medallion 

Fastest 
from WTTA 
Club 

Tom Bertenshaw Severn RC 276.71 Cotter Pin Challenge Cup  
Welsh CA Medallion 

‘219’ Award Edgar Reynolds Congleton CC 220.30 A bottle of wine 

Tandem Mark   
Bob  

Gorman 
Richards 

Royal Navy & Royal 
Marines CA 

224.89 Welsh CA Medallion 

*New Welsh Competition Record (£50 award each) 

 
 
Team 

Royal Navy & Royal 
Marines CA 

Garry Drew, Leon 
Marshall, James Scott 

794.78  Miles Welsh Championship Team Shield  
(for one year) Welsh CA Medallions 
Invitations to WCA BAR Lunch 

 
Current/Previous Welsh Competition Records 

Men, solo 2013 Jon Wynn Northover VT Rudy Project 287.76 
Men, team 2013 Pembrokeshire 

Velo 
Dan Colman Paul Colman Clifford 

Jackson 
798.28 

Ladies, solo 2003 Lynne Taylor Walsall Roads Club 248.96 
 

Prize of £50 to the Champion if Welsh Competition Record is beaten (Men, Women or Team). 
 

PLEASE NOTE – THIS IS NOT ONE RIDER ONE PRIZE –IF YOU ARE GOOD ENOUGHT TO WIN IT YOU GET IT! 
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Bib 
Finish 
Order Forename Surname Team Cat age 

Overall 
Distance 

51 1 Danny  Grieves GS Metro S 27 294.02 

65 2 Tejvan Pettinger Sri Chinmoy Cycling Team S 39 283.90 

20 3 Gregory Woodford Reading CC V 55 278.98 

45 4 Nigel Haigh Strategic Lions V 45 276.92 

16 5 Tom Bertenshaw Severn RC S 36 276.71 

41 6 Garry Drew Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 51 274.51 

24 7 Gavin MacDougall Tavistock Whs CC V 49 269.21 

47 8 Dean Ware EC Cycles S 34 267.56 

69 9 Leon Marshall Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA S 36 267.43 

15 10 Daniel Thorogood Ystwyth CC V 54 264.43 

35 11 Daniel Edwards Sotonia CC S 31 261.74 

56 12 Katja Rietdorf Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles WV 45 257.94 

66 13 Crystal Spearman NOPINZ W 28 255.86 

40 14 Chris Hopkinson CC Desiragear V 48 254.01 

11 15 Chris Scawn Plymouth Corinthian CC V 65 253.87 

46 16 James Scott Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 51 252.83 

68 17 Matthew Williams Cardiff Ajax CC S 29 250.60 

8 18 Stuart Edwards Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 51 250.36 

39 19 Niels Langhout Sotonia CC S 37 248.42 

23 20 James McKenzie CC Ashwell V 63 244.88 

10 21 Lynne Biddulph Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles WV 47 242.72 

53 22 Steven Abraham North Bucks RC V 41 241.08 

49 23 Garry McCallum Penzance Wheelers CC V 42 235.64 

29 24 Shaun Griffiths Pembrokeshire Velo V 52 232.96 

6 26 Simon Kinsey Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC V 46 221.89 

67 27 Edgar Reynolds Congleton CC V 67 220.30 

48 28 Damian Cudmore Camel Valley C & TC V 40 217.31 

58 29 Ginine Gronwalt Camel Valley C & TC WV 44 215.41 

7 30 John  Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club V 76 214.38 

33 31 Gordon Sephton  Derby Mercury  R C V 44 213.70 

19 32 Rhianne Griffiths Pembrokeshire Velo W 24 213.56 

18 33 Helen Willis Camel Valley C & TC WV 51 211.69 

34 34 Andy Starr Ystwyth CC V 41 209.68 

28 35 Phoebe Heveron Cardiff Ajax CC W 21 206.07 

27 36 David Barry Team Bottrill V 66 188.90 

9 37 Paul Griffiths Cardiff Ajax CC V 61 188.32 

32 38 Andrew Harries Ogmore Valley Wheelers CC V 56 182.13 

38 39 Catherine Snell Camel Valley C & TC W 38 163.57 

57 40 Jenny Bonham Richmond CC W 33 158.41 

12  Mark Jones Pembrokeshire Velo V 44 DNF 

21  Ray Retter North Devon Wheelers V 70 DNF 

22  Robin  Vessey Mickey Cranks Cycling Club V 53 DNF 

31  Lyn Jones EC Cycles V 42 DNF 

36  Elliot Gowland Team Bottrill V 44 DNF 
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Bib 
Finish 
Order Forename Surname Team Cat age 

Overall 
Distance 

37  Gordon Scott CC Weymouth V 55 DNF 

50  Jonathan Wynn T1 Diabetes.info V 49 DNF 

52  Robert Tomlinson  Sotonia CC V 44 DNF 

61  Andrea Parish Camel Valley C & TC WV 48 DNF 

42  Theresa Taylor Preston CC WV 56 DNF 

55  Richard Spink T1 Diabetes.info S 39 DNF 

17  Steven Madeley Ogmore Valley Wheelers CC V 54 DNS Apol 

14  Mike Rose Exeter Whs CC V 60 DNS Apol 

25  Sean Childs Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 45 DNS Apol 

26  Jason Burrill Peterborough CC S 33 DNS Apol 

43  Chris  Mann Wrexham RC J 15 DNS Apol 

59  Lenny Brown Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 45 DNS Apol 

60  Jonathan Shubert Arctic Tacx RT S 29 DNS Apol 

62  George Marshall Rapha Cycling Club S 34 DNS Apol 

70  Jasmijn Muller Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles W 36 DNS Apol 

13  Chris Woolley Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC V 44 DNS 

30  Matthew Davies Rhino Velo Race Team S 33 DNS 

44  Phil Rogers Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA V 45 DNS 

54  Dominic Brown Ystwyth CC V 47 DNS 

63  Tom Rebhan Plymouth Corinthian CC S 24 DNS 

64  Justin Jones Audax Club Hackney V 46 DNS 

 

 
Welsh Cycling Association 

 
 
 

presents 

Welsh 12 Hour for Tandems 

Promoted for and on behalf of CTT under their Rules & Regulations 
Result 

 

CTT_ID Bib 
Finish 
Order Forename Surname Team Overall Distance   

2878 4 1 Mark Gorman Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 224.89 TAN 

2025 4 1 Bob Richards Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 224.89 TAN 

7288 2   Charlie Ratcliffe Leamington C & AC DNS Apol WTAN 

6066 2   Tanis Hand Leamington C & AC DNS Apol WTAN 

 

Many thanks to everyone who helped in making this event a success. 
Robin Field 

Rider Data (Summary) 
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CTT_ID Bib Forename Surname Team 

DNS DNF 
early 
circuit 
(90.98) 

Mid 
day 

circuits 
done 

Circuit 
miles 

(25.79) 

Got to 
TK1? 

No. 
Finishing 
circuits 

Finishing 
circuit 
Miles 

(15.454) 

to TK1 
(7.921) 

Total 
mileage to 
start of final 

lap 

Finish
ed 

here? 

Seconds 
Overtime 

7288 2 Charlie Ratcliffe Leamington C & AC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

6066 2 Tanis Hand Leamington C & AC 1 
           

2878 4 Mark Gorman Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 1 15.454 7.921 217.515 TK6 25 

2025 4 Bob Richards Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA       
1 

     

182 6 Simon Kinsey Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 3 46.362 7.921 222.633 TK1 144 

5347 7 John  Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK6 62 

4441 8 Stuart Edwards Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK3 246 

2052 9 Paul Griffiths Cardiff Ajax CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 0 0.000 7.921 176.271 TK9 0 

119 10 Lynne Biddulph Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 2 30.908 7.921 232.969 TK8 68 

4495 11 Chris Scawn Plymouth Corinthian CC   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK5 182 

3483 12 Mark Jones Pembrokeshire Velo  
1 90.980 2 51.580 N 0 0.000 0 142.560 

  

2855 13 Chris Woolley Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

1298 14 Mike Rose Exeter Whs CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

3462 15 Daniel Thorogood Ystwyth CC   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 2 30.908 7.921 258.759 TK5 139 

3303 16 Tom Bertenshaw Severn RC   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 3 46.362 7.921 274.213 TK3 135 

6023 17 Steven Madeley Ogmore Valley Wheelers CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

6063 18 Helen Willis Camel Valley C & TC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK5 411 

627 19 Rhianne Griffiths Pembrokeshire Velo   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK5 29 

5066 20 Gregory Woodford Reading CC   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 3 46.362 7.921 274.213 TK4 39 

5343 21 Ray Retter North Devon Wheelers  
1 90.980 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 90.980 

  

2317 22 Robin  Vessey Mickey Cranks Cycling Club  
1 90.980 2 51.580 N 0 0.000 0 142.560 

  

395 23 James McKenzie CC Ashwell   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 2 30.908 7.921 232.969 TK9 23 

240 24 Gavin MacDougall Tavistock Whs CC   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 2 30.908 7.921 258.759 TK9 255 

2259 25 Sean Childs Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

3537 26 Jason Burrill Peterborough CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

735 27 David Barry Team Bottrill   
90.980 2 51.580 Y 2 30.908 7.921 181.389 TK6 0 
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CTT_ID Bib Forename Surname Team 

DNS DNF 
early 
circuit 
(90.98) 

Mid 
day 

circuits 
done 

Circuit 
miles 

(25.79) 

Got to 
TK1? 

No. 
Finishing 
circuits 

Finishing 
circuit 
Miles 

(15.454) 

to TK1 
(7.921) 

Total 
milage to 

start of final 
lap 

Finish
ed 

here? 

Seconds 
Overtime 

6082 28 Phoebe Heveron Cardiff Ajax CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK1 231 

3481 29 Shaun Griffiths Pembrokeshire Velo   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 2 30.908 7.921 232.969 TK1 0 

7077 30 Matthew Davies Rhino Velo Race Team 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

6783 31 Lyn Jones EC Cycles  
1 90.980 3 77.370 N 0 0.000 0 168.350 

  

2883 32 Andrew Harries Ogmore Valley Wheelers CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 0 0.000 0 168.350 TK10 0 

5666 33 Gordon Sephton  Derby Mercury  R C   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK5 0 

8017 34 Andy Starr Ystwyth CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK3 178 

541 35 Daniel Edwards Sotonia CC   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK10 76 

531 36 Elliot Gowland Team Bottrill  
1 0.000* 5 128.950 N 3 46.362 7.921 183.233 TK6 20 

5131 37 Gordon Scott CC Weymouth  
1 90.980 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 90.980 

  

3136 38 Catherine Snell Camel Valley C & TC   
90.980 1 25.790 Y 2 30.908 7.921 155.599 TK7 147 

3484 39 Niels Langhout Sotonia CC   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK1 0 

1574 40 Chris Hopkinson CC Desiragear   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK5 159 

6033 41 Garry Drew Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 3 46.362 7.921 274.213 TK2 161 

2038 42 Theresa Taylor Preston CC   
0.000* 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 

  

7263 43 Chris  Mann Wrexham RC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

5922 44 Phil Rogers Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

4541 45 Nigel Haigh Strategic Lions   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 3 46.362 7.921 274.213 TK3 102 

6 46 James Scott Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK4 105 

8038 47 Dean Ware EC Cycles   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 4 61.816 7.921 263.877 TK4 215 

2776 48 Damian Cudmore Camel Valley C & TC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK8 0 

157 49 Garry McCallum Penzance Wheelers CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 3 46.362 7.921 222.633 TK10 142 

630 50 Jonathan Wynn T1 Diabetes.info  
1 90.980 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 90.980 

  

4175 51 Danny  Grieves GS Metro   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 4 61.816 7.921 289.667 TK4 98 

1172 52 Robert Tomlinson  Sotonia CC  
1 90.980 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 90.980 

  

7860 53 Steven Abraham North Bucks RC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 4 61.816 7.921 238.087 TK3 66 
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CTT_ID Bib Forename Surname Team 

DNS DNF 
early 
circuit 
(90.98) 

Mid 
day 

circuits 
done 

Circuit 
miles 

(25.79) 

Got to 
TK1? 

No. 
Finishing 
circuits 

Finishing 
circuit 
Miles 

(15.454) 

to TK1 
(7.921) 

Total 
milage to 

start of final 
lap 

Finish
ed 

here? 

Seconds 
Overtime 

3208 54 Dominic Brown Ystwyth CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

6987 55 Richard Spink T1 Diabetes.info   
0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 

  

811 56 Katja Rietdorf Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK8 102 

6426 57 Jenny Bonham Richmond CC   
90.980 1 25.790 Y 2 30.908 7.921 155.599 TK2 141 

5982 58 Ginine Gronwalt Camel Valley C & TC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK7 60 

2676 59 Lenny Brown Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

1274 60 Jonathan Shubert Arctic Tacx RT 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

64 61 Andrea Parish Camel Valley C & TC  
1 90.980 1 25.790 N 0 0.000 0 116.770 

  

2009 62 George Marshall Rapha Cycling Club 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

7633 63 Tom Rebhan Plymouth Corinthian CC 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

7911 64 Justin Jones Audax Club Hackney 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

362 65 Tejvan Pettinger Sri Chinmoy Cycling Team   
90.980 5 128.950 Y 3 46.362 7.921 274.213 TK8 67 

830 66 Crystal Spearman NOPINZ   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK6 12 

1915 67 Edgar Reynolds Congleton CC   
90.980 3 77.370 Y 2 30.908 7.921 207.179 TK10 128 

6181 68 Matthew Williams Cardiff Ajax CC   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 3 46.362 7.921 248.423 TK3 205 

1434 69 Leon Marshall Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA   
90.980 4 103.160 Y 4 61.816 7.921 263.877 TK4 237 

1666 70 Jasmijn Muller Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles 1 
 

0.000 0 0.000 N 0 0.000 0 0.000 
  

Note: Riders with * - Did not complete the full Early Morning Circuit correctly (No. 36 approx 10 miles short (80.98 miles) ) Please see separate booklet for the full 
event breakdown 


